
Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

MX50 - BOBCAT 50 - I - PARTS BY FIG./REF.NUMBER - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
FIG. 1 CYLINDER
A-1/1 Spark plug 4137J 2.00$        
A-1/2 Nut, cylinder head MF4-100-6 1.00$        
A-1/3 Washer 8 GB97.1-85-8 1.00$        
A-1/4 Cylinder head MF4-100-1 68.00$      
A-1/5 Stud, cylinder head MF4-100-7 10.00$      
A-1/6 Gasket, head MF4-100-8 3.00$        
A-1/7 Cylinder MF4-100-9 72.00$      
A-1/8 Gasket, cylinder MF4-100-11 3.00$        
A-1/9 Mounting base MF4-100-4 4.00$        
A-1/10 Wind cover MF4-100-2 4.00$        
A-1/11 Washer, wind cover MF4-100-3 1.00$        
A-1/12 Screw ST-M3.9x12-C GB845-85-ST-M3.9x12 1.00$        
A-1/13 Top End Kit A-TOP END KIT 72.00$      
A-1/14 New engine A-NEW ENGINE 450.00$    
A-1/15 Demo engine A-DEMO ENGINE 250.00$    
A-1/16 Used engine A-USED ENGINE 225.00$    
FIG. 2 CRANKSHAFT, PISTON
A-2/1 Nut, crankshaft MF4-110-6 3.00$        
A-2/2 Lockwasher, crankshaft MF4-110-5 1.00$        
A-2/3 Bearing 202 GB276-86-202 9.00$        
A-2/4 Woodruff key, 3x5x13 GB1099-79-3x5x13 1.00$        
A-2/5-1 Crankshaft assy-EARLY MF4-111-0-EARLY 114.00$    
A-2/5-2 Crankshaft assy - LATE MF4-111-0-LATE 114.00$    
A-2/6 Washer, crankshaft MF4-110-4 1.00$        
A-2/7 Bearing 95241/10 GB258-82-59241/10 10.00$      
A-2/8 Circlip 10 GB893.1-86-10 1.00$        
A-2/9 Pin, piston MF4-110-3 4.00$        
A-2/10 Piston MF4-112-0 30.00$      
A-2/10-1 PISTON/PIN/CLIPS/RINGS PISTON KIT - A 55.00$      
A-2/11-1 Piston ring MF4-110-2 10.00$      
A-2/11-2 Piston ring MF4-110-1 10.00$      
FIG. 3 CRANKCASE
A-3/1 Crankcase (RH) MF4-100-12 70.00$      
A-3/2 Gasket, crankcase 1/2 MF4-100-13 2.00$        
A-3/3 Crankcase (LH) MF4-100-100 76.00$      
A-3/4 Wind cover MF4-100-5 60.00$      
A-3/5 Washer 5 GB860-86-5 1.00$        
A-3/6 Screw M5x12 GB818-85-M5x12 1.00$        
A-3/7 Dowel pin MF4-100-102 2.00$        
A-3/8 Oil seal (LH), crankcase lh MF4-100-300 4.00$        
A-3/9 Screw M6x40 GB5782-86-M6x40 1.00$        



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

MX50 - BOBCAT 50 - I - PARTS BY FIG./REF.NUMBER - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
A-3/10 Oil seal (RH) MF4-100-200 4.00$        
A-3/11 Bonnet, right case MF4-J000-2-1 2.00$        
A-3/13 Screw M5x12 GB818-76-M5x12 1.00$        
A-3/14 Washer 6 GB860-86-6 1.00$        
A-3/15 Nut M6 GB6170-86-M6 1.00$        
FIG. 4 INTAKE
A-4/1 Carb assy CARB ASSY - A -$         
A-4/2 Nut M5 GB39-86-M5 1.00$        
A-4/3 Clamp, carb/airbox MF4-120-1 3.00$        
A-4/4 Screw M5x6 GB65-85-M5x6 1.00$        
A-4/5-1 Front cover-1/2 MF4-120-3 14.00$      
A-4/5-2 Rear cover-1/2 MF4-120-2 10.00$      
A-4/6 Strainer MF4-120-10 6.00$        
A-4/7 Carb insulator CARB INSULATOR - A 4.00$        
FIG. 5 MAGNETO
A-5/1 Flywheel assy FLYWHEEL - A 38.00$      
A-5/2 Stator STATOR - A 88.00$      
A-5/3 Lockwasher 4 GB93-87-4 1.00$        
A-5/4 Screw M4x20 GB818-85-M4x20 1.00$        
A-5/5 Bushing, rubber MF4B-100-23 1.00$        
FIG. 7 ELECTRIC START ASSY
A-7/1 Starter motor - core charge $40 MQ1152 225.00$    
A-7/3 Shaft, idler gear start cl MF4-130-2(A) 10.00$      
A-7/4 Locking plate,start gear idler MF4-130-1(A) 1.00$        
A-7/5 Screw M3x6 GB819-85-M3x6 1.00$        
A-7/6 Axle sleeve MF4-100-15(A) 4.00$        
A-7/7 Circlip 28 GB893.1-86-28 1.00$        
A-7/8 Bearing 6001-P6-ZZ GB276-89-6001-P6-ZZ 16.00$      
A-7/9 Roller, cylinder GB4661-84-10x10-6 5.00$        
A-7/10 Ejector pin, starter clutch MF4-130-7(A) 2.00$        
A-7/11 Spring, starter clutch MF4-130-4(A) 1.00$        
A-7/13 Spacer, starter clutch MF4-210-1(A) 1.00$        
A-7/17 Circlip 14 GB894.1-86-14 1.00$        
A-7/18 Washer, stater clutch idler MF4-130-6 1.00$        
A-7/19 Bearing 37941/14 GB290-82-37941/14 14.00$      
A-7/21 Circlip 8 GB895.2-86-8 1.00$        
A-7/22 Gear, starter motor MF4-130-5 27.00$      
A-7/23 Screw M6x30 GB5782-86-M6x30 1.00$        
A-7/24 Lockwasher 6(Y) GB859-87-6(Y) 1.00$        
A-7/25 Washer 6 GB848-85-6 1.00$        
A-7/26 Nut M6 GB6170-80-M6 1.00$        
A-7/27 Starter Clutch Assy MF4-130-0(A) 144.00$    



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

MX50 - BOBCAT 50 - I - PARTS BY FIG./REF.NUMBER - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
A-7/28 Idler Gear Set IDLER GEAR SET 95.00$      
FIG. 8 HAND-PULLED START ASSY
A-8/1 Casing, pull-start MF4C-160-20 10.00$      
A-8/2 Screw M5x12 GB818-85-M5x12 1.00$        
A-8/3 Lockwasher 5 GB93-87-5 1.00$        
A-8/4 Coil spring MF4C-160-11 24.00$      
A-8/5 Pull disk MF4C-160-5 16.00$      
A-8/6 Torque spring MF4C-160-2 4.00$        
A-8/7 Deflector plate MF4C-160-6 2.00$        
A-8/8 Spring, pull-start MF4C-160-1 8.00$        
A-8/9 Washer, pull-start MF4C-160-7 1.00$        
A-8/10 Circlip 10 GB894.1-86-10 1.00$        
A-8/11 Starting disk MF4C-160-40 6.00$        
A-8/12 Base, pull-start MF4C-160-30 4.00$        
A-8/13 N/A Screw M5x20 GB5782-86-M5x20 -$         
A-8/14 Deflector spring MF4C-160-50 5.00$        
A-8/15 Lockwasher 8 GB862.2- -8 1.00$        
A-8/16 Nut M8 GB6170-86-M8 1.00$        
A-8/17 Screw M5x12 GB819-85-M5x12 1.00$        
A-8/21 Lockwasher 6 GB955-85-6 1.00$        
A-8/22 Stopper, pull-start MF4C-160-4 3.00$        
A-8/23 Nylon rope PULL-ROPE - A 3.00$        
A-8/24 Handle, pull-start MF4C-160-3 4.00$        
A-8/27 Screw for retaining pull disc SCREW - A 1.00$        
A-8/28 Pull Start assy comp MF4C-160-0 -$         
FIG. 9 FRONT BELT WHEEL ASSY
A-9/1 Spacer, drive clutch MF4-210-1 1.00$        
A-9/2 N/A Rubber washer, sound proofing MF4-210-9 -$         
A-9/3 Belt disk MF4-210-2 40.00$      
A-9/4 Slide Axle MF4-210-7 40.00$      
A-9/5 Belt disk assy MF4-211-0 16.00$      
A-9/6 Trace cover-LARGE MF4-210-3 12.00$      
A-9/7 Trace cover-SMALL MF4-210-4 6.00$        
A-9/8 Cover, drive clutch MF4-210-8 6.00$        
A-9/9 Sleeve, centrifugal stub MF4-210-6 2.00$        
A-9/10 Drive belt - china BELT - CHINA 31.50$      
A-9/10-1 Belt - (GATES NO. AX - 28 ) BELT-UPGRADE 34.50$      
A-9/11 Centrifugal stub MF4-210-5 7.00$        
A-9/12 Drive Clutch Assy MF4-210-0 76.00$      
FIG. 10 CLUTCH ASSY
A-10/1 Nut, driven clutch MF4-220-1 3.00$        
A-10/2 Washer, stopper, driven clutch MF4-220-2 1.00$        



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

MX50 - BOBCAT 50 - I - PARTS BY FIG./REF.NUMBER - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
A-10/3 Belt disk MF4-220-3 4.00$        
A-10/4 Belt disk assy MF4-221-0 16.00$      
A-10/5 Base, spring MF4-220-4 1.00$        
A-10/6 Spring, driven clutch MF4-220-11 3.00$        
A-10/7 Oil seal, driven clutch MF4-220-60 4.00$        
A-10/8 Bearing 37941/14 GB290-82-37941/14 14.00$      
A-10/9 Washer, driven clutch MF4-220-9 1.00$        
A-10/10 Ring, driven clutch MF4-220-8 1.00$        
A-10/11 Circlip, spring, driven clutch MF4-220-14 0.50$        
A-10/12 Oil seal, driven clutch MF4-220-40 4.00$        
A-10/13 Circlip 26 GB894.1-86-26 1.00$        
A-10/15 Shell, driven clutch MF4-220-30 50.00$      
A-10/18 Friction slice MF4-220-5 1.00$        
A-10/19 Spring, driven clutch MF4-220-6 1.00$        
A-10/20 Clutch housing assy MF4-220-20 20.00$      
A-10/21 Centrifugal block MF4-220-51 16.00$      
A-10/23 Tension spring, driven clutch MF4-220-12 1.00$        
A-10/24 Driven Clutch Assy MF4-220-0 -$         
FIG. 11 TRANSMISSION CASE (R.)
A-11/1 Circlip 6 GB896-86-6 1.00$        
A-11/7 Bearing 65941/9 GB290-82-65941/9 14.00$      
A-11/8 Dowel pin, trans half A-PIN 3.00$        
A-11/10 Circlip 5 GB846-86-5 -$         
A-11/13 Transmission case (RH) MF4-232-20 54.00$      
A-11/14 Bearing 37941/20 GB290-82-37941/20 14.00$      
A-11/15 Oil seal,  trans rh case MF4-232-100 4.00$        
A-11/18 Transmissiom Assy - COMP MF4-230-0 350.00$    
FIG. 12 GEAR TRANSMISSION CASE
A-12/1 Shaft #4 MF4-230-21 60.00$      
A-12/2 Pin, trans MF4-230-22 4.00$        
A-12/3 Washer, trans gear set MF4-230-5 2.00$        
A-12/4 Press spring MF4-230-7 4.00$        
A-12/5 Washer, trans gear set MF4-230-6 2.00$        
A-12/6 Gear #4 MF4-230-13 60.00$      
A-12/7 Washer, trans gear set MF4-230-4 2.00$        
A-12/8 Gear axle #3 MF4-230-12 60.00$      
A-12/9 Nut M8 GB6170- -M8 1.00$        
A-12/10 Washer 8 GB862.2- -8 1.00$        
A-12/11 Washer, trans gear set MF4-230-3 2.00$        
A-12/12 Woodruff key, 3x5x13 GB1099-79-3x5x13 1.00$        
A-12/13 Gear axle #1, trans MF4-230-9 50.00$      
A-12/14 Gear axle #2 MF4-230-11 50.00$      



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

MX50 - BOBCAT 50 - I - PARTS BY FIG./REF.NUMBER - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
A-12/15 Washer, trans gear set MF4-230-2 2.00$        
FIG. 13 TRANSMISSION CASE (L.)
A-13/1 Transmission case (LH) MF4-231-10 60.00$      
A-13/2 Bearing 37941/14 GB290-82-37941/14 14.00$      
A-13/3 Oil seal, trans lh case MF4-231-100 4.00$        
A-13/4 Bearing 65941/9 GB290-82-65941/9 14.00$      
A-13/5 Screw M8x10 GB65-85-M8x10 1.00$        
A-13/6 Washer, trans lh case MF4-230-8 2.00$        
A-13/7 Bearing 35941/15 GB290-82-35941/15 14.00$      
A-13/8 Bolt M6x20 GB5783-86-M6x20 1.00$        
A-13/9 Lockwasher 6 GB955-87-6 1.00$        
A-13/10 Gasket, trans MF4-230-1 8.00$        
FIG. 14 FRAME
A-14/1 Frame M17-110-0 200.00$    
A-14/2 Bushing M17-100-1 5.00$        
A-14/3 Installing bracket (LH) M17-100-2-2 4.00$        
A-14/4 Installing bracket (RH) M17-100-2-1 2.00$        
A-14/5 Engine mounting bracket M17-100-20 6.00$        
A-14/6 Footrest support arm M17-100-110 12.00$      
A-14/7 Support arm M17-100-112 6.00$        
A-14/8 Footrest cover, rubber (LH) M17-100-102-2 13.00$      
A-14/9 Footboard (RH) M17-100-101-1 7.00$        
A-14/10 Footboard (LH) M17-100-101-2 7.00$        
A-14/11 Bumper, rubber M3-620-5 1.00$        
A-14/12 Bolt, engine/frame M17-600-2 3.00$        
A-14/13 Cover (LH) M17-100-4 6.00$        
A-14/14 Washer 6 GB848-85-6 1.00$        
A-14/15 Screw M6x12 GB818-85-M6x12 1.00$        
A-14/16 Nut M10 GB6170-86-M10 1.00$        
A-14/17 Washer 10 GB848-85-10 1.00$        
A-14/18 Bolt M10x20 GB5783-86-M10x20 1.00$        
A-14/19 Nut M8 GB6187-86-M8 1.00$        
A-14/20 Bolt M6x16 GB5782-86-M6x16 1.00$        
A-14/21 Washer 5 GB97.1-85-5 1.00$        
A-14/22 Screw M5x12 GB818-85-M5x12 1.00$        
A-14/23 Nut M6 GB6187- 86-M6 1.00$        
A-14/24 Bolt M6x30 GB5782- -M6x30 1.00$        
A-14/25 Lockwasher 6(Y) GB859-87-6(Y) 1.00$        
A-14/26 Washer 6 GB97.1-85-6 1.00$        
A-14/27 Screw M6x10 GB818-85-M6x10 1.00$        
A-14/28 Washer 6 GB96-85-6 1.00$        
A-14/29 Washer 6 GB97.1-85-6 1.00$        



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

MX50 - BOBCAT 50 - I - PARTS BY FIG./REF.NUMBER - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
A-14/30 Footrest cover, rubber (RH) M17-100-102-1 13.00$      
A-14/31 Screw M6x16(Y) GB973-88-M6x16(Y) 1.00$        
A-14/32 Washer 6 GB96-85-6 1.00$        
A-14/33 Nut M6 GB6170-80-M6 1.00$        
FIG. 15 FRONT OVERHANG
A-15/1 Nut M6 GB6187-86-M6 1.00$        
A-15/2 Washer 6 GB848-85-6 1.00$        
A-15/3 Bushing, a-arm/shock M17-200-20 6.00$        
A-15/4 Upper A-arm assy M17-210-0 30.00$      
A-15/5 Ball joint, upper/lower M17-200-10 24.00$      
A-15/6 Washer 8 GB848-85-8 1.00$        
A-15/7 Bolt, ball joint M17-200-2 3.00$        
A-15/8 Bushing. brass, ball joint M17-200-3 24.00$      
A-15/9 Washer 10 GB97.1-85-10 1.00$        
A-15/10 Nut M10x1 GB6172-86-M10x1 2.00$        
A-15/11 Spacer, upper a-arm M17-200-4/3 4.00$        
A-15/12 Bolt, upper a-arm M17-200-1/3 4.00$        
A-15/13 Bolt M10x45 GB5782-86-M10x45 1.00$        
A-15/14 Bolt M8x30 GB5782-86-M8x30 1.00$        
A-15/15 Bolt, lower a-arm M17-200-1/5 4.00$        
A-15/16 Spacer, lower a-arm M17-200-4/5 4.00$        
A-15/17 Lower A-arm assy M17-220-0 52.00$      
A-15/18 Front shock absorber A-FRONT SHOCK 78.00$      
A-15/19 Washer 10 GB848-85-10 1.00$        
A-15/20 Nut M10x1 GB6187-86-M10x1 1.00$        
FIG. 16 FRONT WHEEL
A-16/1 Cover, shaft end M17-400-7 3.00$        
A-16/2 Cotter pin 3.2x25(Y) GB91-86-3.2x25(Y) 1.00$        
A-16/3 Nut M14 GB6181-86-M14 1.00$        
A-16/4 Washer 8 GB848-85-8 1.00$        
A-16/5 Shaft sleeve, f wheel M17-300-1 4.00$        
A-16/6 Oil seal 20x35x7 GB9877.1-FB20x35x7 8.00$        
A-16/7 Innertube-13x5.00-6T Innertube 13x5.00-6T 8.00$        
A-16/8 Tire, rear-145/70-62P TIRE-145/70-62P 20.00$      
A-16/9 Rim - INNER HALF M17-300-2/5 30.00$      
A-16/10 Washer 8 GB848-85-8 1.00$        
A-16/11 Bolt M8x20 GB5783-86-M8x20 1.00$        
A-16/12 Bearing 102 GB276-86-102 12.00$      
A-16/13-1 Front spindle (R.)H M17-310-10-RH 58.00$      
A-16/13-2 Front spindle - LH M17-310-10-LH 58.00$      
A-16/14 Bolt M5x30 GB5782-86-M5x30 1.00$        
A-16/15 Rocker arm, brake/front M6-400-4 10.00$      



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

MX50 - BOBCAT 50 - I - PARTS BY FIG./REF.NUMBER - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
A-16/16 Spring, brake shoe M3-412-6 6.00$        
A-16/17 Brake cam - front M17-310-1 8.00$        
A-16/18 Brake shoe - PR M6-351-0 12.00$      
A-16/19 Rim - OUTER HALF M17-300-2/3 32.00$      
A-16/20 Nut M8 GB6187-86-M8 1.00$        
A-16/21 Spacer, front wheel M17-300-10 5.00$        
A-16/22 Brake drum, front M17-300-20 36.00$      
FIG. 17 REAR AXLE
A-17/1 Cover, hub cap M17-400-7 3.00$        
A-17/2 Nut M16 GB6179-86-M16 1.00$        
A-17/3 Nut M8 GB6187-86-M8 1.00$        
A-17/4 Washer 16 GB97.1-85-16 1.00$        
A-17/5 Hub, rear M17-430-10 64.00$      
A-17/6 Sleeve, hub/brake drum M17-400-2 5.00$        
A-17/7 Brake drum M17-400-3 25.00$      
A-17/8 Bearing 80105 GB278-82-80105 18.00$      
A-17/9 Cotter pin 4x30 GB91-86-4x30 1.00$        
A-17/10 Nut M6 GB6187-86-M6 1.00$        
A-17/11 Washer 5 GB96-85-5 1.00$        
A-17/12 Spacer, axle/rear sprocket M17-400-12 3.00$        
A-17/13 Axle, rear M17-400-1 70.00$      
A-17/14 Key 8x25 GB1096- -8x25 1.00$        
A-17/15 Cone pin M17-400-4(A) 4.00$        
A-17/16 Brake shoe - PR M6-351-0 12.00$      
A-17/17 Rear axle carrier M17-420-0 90.00$      
A-17/18 Sprocket, driven M17-400-20 32.00$      
A-17/19 Sleeve, hub/carrier M17-400-5 6.00$        
A-17/20 Spring, brake shoe M3-412-6 6.00$        
A-17/21 Brake cam (R.)ear M17-400-8 8.00$        
A-17/22 Bushing, shock absorber M17-200-20 6.00$        
A-17/23 Rocker arm, brake/rear M6-400-4 10.00$      
A-17/24 Bolt M5x30 GB5782-86-M5x30 1.00$        
A-17/25 Retaining washer, r hub M17-400-6 3.00$        
A-17/26 Washer 8 GB97.1-85-8 1.00$        
FIG. 18 REAR WHEEL
A-18/1 Tire, rear-145/70-62P TIRE-145/70-62P 20.00$      
A-18/2 Innertube-13x5.00-6T Innertube 13x5.00-6T 8.00$        
A-18/3 Rim - INNER HALF M17-300-2/5 30.00$      
A-18/4 Rim - OUTER HALF M17-300-2/3 32.00$      
A-18/5 Bolt M8x20 GB5783-86-M8x20 1.00$        
A-18/6 Nut M8 GB6187-86-M8 1.00$        
A-18/7 Washer 8 GB97.1-85-8 1.00$        



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

MX50 - BOBCAT 50 - I - PARTS BY FIG./REF.NUMBER - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
FIG. 19 REAR SHOCK ABSORBER
A-19/1 Bolt M8x30 GB5782-86-M8x30 1.00$        
A-19/2 Bolt M10x45 GB5782-86-M10x45 1.00$        
A-19/3 Shock absorber-Rear REAR SHOCK - A 60.00$      
A-19/4 Nut M10x1 GB6187-86-M10x1 1.00$        
FIG. 20 REAR ROCKER ARM ASSY
A-20/1 Shaft, rear rocker arm M17-400-9 12.00$      
A-20/2 Rear rocker arm M17-400-10 72.00$      
A-20/3 Belt cover, rear M17-400-11 8.00$        
A-20/4 Bushing, rocker arm M3-144-0 8.00$        
A-20/5 Sprocket, drive M17-400-30 42.00$      
A-20/6 Chain RS420-54 RS420-54 27.00$      
A-20/7 Cover, chain M17-400-50 20.00$      
A-20/8 Earing bolt M17-400-40 6.00$        
A-20/9 Stand & bearing MF4-300-30 40.00$      
A-20/10 Bolt M10x30 GB5783-86-M10x30 3.00$        
A-20/11 Bolt M10-12 GB5783-86-M10x12 3.00$        
A-20/12 Bolt M8x20 GB5783- -M8x20 1.00$        
A-20/13 Bolt M6x16 GB5783-86-M6x16 1.00$        
A-20/14 Nut M10x1 GB6187-86-M10x1 1.00$        
A-20/15 Nut M8 GB6187-86-M8 1.00$        
A-20/16 Washer 10 GB97.1-85-10 1.00$        
A-20/17 Nut M14x1.5 GB - -M14x1.5 2.00$        
A-20/18 Washer 6 GB97.1-85-6 1.00$        
A-20/19 Sleeve, bearing stand M17-600-4 1.00$        
A-20/20 Washer 10 GB96-85-10 1.00$        
A-20/21 Springwasher 6 GB859-86-6 1.00$        
A-20/22 Springwasher 6 GB96-87-6 1.00$        
A-20/23 Lockwasher 10 GB93-87-10 1.00$        
A-20/24 Screw M6x12 GB818- 85-M6x12 1.00$        
A-20/25 Nut M6 GB6170-80-M6 1.00$        
A-20/26 Bolt M8x25 GB5783-86-M8x25 1.00$        
FIG. 21 STEERING TRANSMISSION
A-21/1 Bolt M8x50 GB5787-86-M8x50 1.00$        
A-21/2 Handlebar fixed support M17-550-1 2.00$        
A-21/3 Handle bar pad HANDLEBAR PAD - A 4.00$        
A-21/4 Handlebar assy - LOW M17-550-10-1 36.00$      
A-21/5 Handlebar grip M17-500-5 6.00$        
A-21/6 Oil seal, upper steering M17-550-2 4.00$        
A-21/7 Base, steering shaft M17-550-3 8.00$        
A-21/8 Steering shaft M17-550-20 52.00$      
A-21/9-1 Joint, lever-inner TIE ROD END-INNER -$         



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

MX50 - BOBCAT 50 - I - PARTS BY FIG./REF.NUMBER - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
A-21/9-2 Joint, lever-outer TIE ROD END-OUTER -$         
A-21/10 Tie rod M17-550-4 -$         
A-21/11 Nut-M10x1-LH GB6171-86-M10x1-LH 1.00$        
A-21/12 Nut-M10x1-RH GB6171-86-M10x1-RH 1.00$        
A-21/13 Nut M8x1 2.00$        
A-21/14 Cotter pin 3.2x16(Y) GB91-83-3.2x16-(Y) 1.00$        
A-21/15 Nut M10x1-RH GB6171-86-M10x1-RH 1.00$        
A-21/16 Washer, seal, steering M17-550-7 2.00$        
A-21/17 Clip, spring, steering stem M17-550-5 3.00$        
A-21/18 Bushing, seal, steering M17-550-6 4.00$        
A-21/19 Bolt M8x55 GB5787-86-M8x55 2.00$        
A-21/20 Platen M17-550-9 2.00$        
A-21/21 Sleeve, barrel M17-550-8 1.00$        
A-21/22 Washer 10 GB96-85-10 1.00$        
FIG. 22 HANDLE GRIP - BRAKE LEVER - CABLE
A-22/1 Lever (R.)H M17-500-12 15.00$      
A-22/2 Screw, lever, rh M17-500-11 2.00$        
A-22/3 Screw M5x30 GB819-85-M5x30 1.00$        
A-22/4 Nut M6 GB6187-86-M6 1.00$        
A-22/5 Nut M6 GB6172- -M6 1.00$        
A-22/6 Spring M17-500-15 1.00$        
A-22/7 Arm, throttle M17-500-14 4.00$        
A-22/8 Spring, thumb throttle M17-500-1 1.00$        
A-22/9 Grommet, rh lever M17-500-9 4.00$        
A-22/10 Cable, throttle M17-530-0 12.00$      
A-22/11 Fr brake saftey switch assy M3-705-0 8.00$        
A-22/12 Upper housing grip (RH) M17-500-13 12.00$      
A-22/13 Cable upper, front brake M17-520-10 10.00$      
A-22/14 Screw M6x10 GB818-85-M6x10 1.00$        
A-22/15 Top cap, branch box M17-520-1 6.00$        
A-22/16 Connector, front brake M17-520-2 4.00$        
A-22/17 Lower head, branch box M17-520-3 6.00$        
A-22/18 Cable lower, front brake M17-520-20 10.00$      
A-22/19 Spring, r brake M2-500-1 1.00$        
A-22/20 Pin, cable end br, f & r M2-500-3 1.00$        
A-22/21 Nut, cable end, br f & r M2-500-4 2.00$        
A-22/22 Bolt M6x20 GB5783-86-M6x20 1.00$        
A-22/23 Lever, throttle M17-540-0 12.00$      
A-22/24 Lower housing, grip (RH) M17-500-20 21.00$      
A-22/25 Cotter pin (A)2x14 GB119-86-(A)2x14 1.00$        
A-22/26 Screw, throttle stop M17-500-16 1.00$        
A-22/27 Nut M5 GB6172-86-M5 1.00$        



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

MX50 - BOBCAT 50 - I - PARTS BY FIG./REF.NUMBER - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
A-22/28 Lever, orange sw M17-730-20 5.00$        
A-22/29 Spring, orange sw M17-730-2 1.00$        
A-22/30 Spring, orange sw M17-730-1 1.00$        
A-22/31 Ball 3CIV GB308-77-3CIV 1.00$        
A-22/32 Patch board, orange sw M17-730-10 14.00$      
A-22/33(A) Upper housing, grip (LH)-EARLY M17-500-7(A) 15.00$      
A-22/33(B) Upper housing, grip (LH)-LATE M17-500-7(B) 15.00$      
A-22/34 Circlip 3 GB896-86-3 1.00$        
A-22/35 Lever (LH) M17-500-6 14.00$      
A-22/36 Start Button -Yellow M17-500-10 9.00$        
A-22/37 Lower housing, grip (LH)-EARLY M17-500-8 15.00$      
A-22/38 Parking pin M17-500-3 2.00$        
A-22/39 Cable, rear brake M17-510-0 10.00$      
A-22/40 Sleeve, rubber M17-500-4 3.00$        
A-22/41 Spring, emer. brake button M17-500-2 1.00$        
A-22/42 Copper "U" Contact/Orange Sw A-COPPER "U" CONT 1.00$        
A-22/43 RH Lever Asy/w throttle A-RH LEVR ASY EARLY 74.00$      
A-22/44 LH Lever Assy-EARLY/oranga sw A-LH LEVR ASSY-EA 86.00$      
A-22/45 Kill Switch-Red A-KILL SWITCH-RED 10.00$      
A-22/46 RH Lever Assy w/throttle A-RH-LEVR ASY LATE 74.00$      
A-22/47 LH Lever Assy-LATE-red sw A-LH-LEVR ASY-LATE 88.00$      
A-22/48 Front brake cable assy - compl Front brk cable assy 61.00$      
FIG. 23 FUEL TANK
A-23/1 Bolt M6x12 GB5783-86-M6x12 1.00$        
A-23/2 Springwasher 6 GB859-86-6 1.00$        
A-23/3 Washer 6 GB96-85-6 1.00$        
A-23/4 Grommet, gas tank M17-600-1 3.00$        
A-23/5-R Fuel tank (R.)ED M17-620-0-R 70.00$      
A-23/5-W Fuel Tank-WHITE M17-620-0-W -$         
A-23/7-1 Gas Cap Assy M17-630-0 -$         
A-23/8 Petcock - for bobcat 1 Petcock assy -$         
A-23/18 Hose FUEL LINE - A 2.00$        
A-23/19 Hose clamp,  petcock M2-620-213 1.00$        
FIG. 24 MUFFLER
A-24/1 Bolt M8x25 GB5783-86-M8x25 1.00$        
A-24/2 Springwasher 8 GB859-86-8 1.00$        
A-24/3 Washer 8 GB97.1-85-8 1.00$        
A-24/4 Bolt M6x30 GB5783-86-M6x30 1.00$        
A-24/5 Nut M6 GB6187-86-M6 1.00$        
A-24/6 Muffler assy M17-610-0 76.00$      
A-24/7 Screw M5x6 GB818-85-M5x6 1.00$        
A-24/8 Lockwasher 5 GB859-87-5 1.00$        



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

MX50 - BOBCAT 50 - I - PARTS BY FIG./REF.NUMBER - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
A-24/9 Spark arrestor M17-610-1 8.00$        
FIG. 25 ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION
A-25/1 Wire, harness assy - EARLY M17-710-0  
A-25/1-A Wire, harness assy - LATE M17-710-0-A 64.00$      
A-25/2 Fuse-12V-10A Fuse-12V-10A 1.00$        
A-25/3 Fuse holder Fuse holder 1.00$        
A-25/4 Nut M4 GB6170-86-M4 1.00$        
A-25/5 Washer 4 GB848-85-4 1.00$        
A-25/6 Ignition switch M17-700-06 38.00$      
A-25/7 Screw M4x20 GB818- 85-M4x20 1.00$        
A-25/8 Stop safety switch M17-720-0-A 36.00$      
A-25/9 Cap/pin, stop switch M17-720-1-A 6.00$        
A-25/10 Screw M5x20 GB818-85-M5x20 1.00$        
A-25/11 Rectifier assy-EARLY M17-700-02 20.00$      
A-25/12 Nut M5 GB6170-86-M5 1.00$        
A-25/13 Screw M6x20 GB818-85-M6x20 1.00$        
A-25/14 Springwasher 6 GB859-86-6 1.00$        
A-25/15 Ignition coil M17-700-03 40.00$      
A-25/16 Carriage M17-700-10 4.00$        
A-25/17-1 Battery - CHINA BATTERY 12V-4AH 30.00$      
A-25/17-2 BATTERY - UPGRADE-YB4L-BS BATTERY UPGRADE-A 56.00$      
A-25/18 Belt, battery hold down M3-700-20 4.00$        
A-25/19 CDI M17-700-04 24.00$      
A-25/20 Start relay - EARLY M17-700-05 31.00$      
A-25/21 Draw string - safety sw M17-720-0-A-1 3.00$        
A-25/22 Rectifier-LATE M17-700-07 64.00$      
A-25/23 Start relay-LATE M17-700-08 46.00$      
FIG. 26 SEAT REAR FENDER
A-26/1 Seat assy M17-810-0 80.00$      
A-26/2 Rubber bumper, seat front M17-800-1 2.00$        
A-26/3 Rubber bumper, seat rear M17-800-2 2.00$        
A-26/4 Nut M6 GB62- -M6 1.00$        
A-26/5 Connecting plate M17-800-4 4.00$        
A-26/6 Washer 6 GB97.1-85-6 1.00$        
A-26/7-R Rear fender-RED M17-800-0-7-R 100.00$    
A-26/7-W Rear fender-WHITE M17-800-0-7-W 100.00$    
A-26/8 Nut M6 GB6187-86-M6 1.00$        
A-26/9 Bolt M6x16 GB5783-86-M6x16 1.00$        
A-26/10 Screw M5x14 GB973-88-M5x14 1.00$        
A-26/11 Mud flap, rear fender M17-800-0-9 4.00$        
A-26/12 Strengthening sheet M17-800-3 3.00$        
A-26/13 Nut M5 GB6187-86-M5 1.00$        



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

MX50 - BOBCAT 50 - I - PARTS BY FIG./REF.NUMBER - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
A-26/14 Seat Cover M17-810-0(A) 20.00$      
FIG. 27 FRONT FENDER
A-27/1 Screw M6x16(Y) GB973-88-M6x16(Y) 1.00$        
A-27/2 Cover, front / blue M17-800-0-3 30.00$      
A-27/3 Screw M6x12 GB973-88-M6x12 1.00$        
A-27/4-R Front fender-RED M17-800-0-5-R 100.00$    
A-27/4-W Front fender-WHITE M17-800-0-5-W 100.00$    


